## **RESOLUTION NO. 889**

## BY THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS

## A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS, ESTABLISHING A BUDGET CALENDAR FOR THE 2022 BUDGET.

WHEREAS, City of Osawatomie is required by Kansas State Law to adopt the 2022 Annual Budget by August 25, 2021; and

WHEREAS, the City of Osawatomie is currently preparing its Five-Year Financial Forecast; and

WHEREAS, the City Council hopes to build a multi-year operating budget that it can adopt on an annual basis.

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE GOVERNING BODY OF THE CITY OF OSAWATOMIE, KANSAS:

**SECTION ONE:** The City Council hereby approves the following 2022 Budget Calendar for the City of Osawatomie,

DATE:	ACTION:
June 24, 2021	Presentation of the City's General Fund Five-Year Financial Forecast
July 8, 2021	Recommended Budgetary Policies for the 2022 Budget
July 8, 2021	Departmental Review of Line Items
July 22, 2021	Presentation of Departmental Budgets and 2022-2026 Recommended Actions
August 12, 2021	Adoption of the 2022 Budget and Associated Mill Levy and Fees
August 25, 2021	State Budget Forms submitted to the Miami County Clerk
December 10, 2021	Adoption of 2022 Budget Resolution and Expenditure Authority
January 1, 2021	2022 Budget Implementation

**PASSED AND APPROVED** by the Governing Body of the City of Osawatomie, Kansas, this 10<sup>th</sup> day of June, 2021, a majority voting in favor of.

**APPROVED** and signed by the Mayor.

L. Mark Govea, Mayor

(SEAL)

ATTEST:

Tammy Seamands, City Clerk